## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hugo Braeken	02/18/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Culinaire Animatie Demonstratie Service b.v.b.a.		
Street Address:	Middlemolenstraat 108		
City:	2100 Deurne		
State/Country:	BELGIUM		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10312720

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ahenry@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark PLLC
Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BRAEKIN=1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allen C. Yun

Total Attachments: 1

source=2007-02-26assignBraeken1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018945 FRAME: 0640

500231289

O-1957 BRAEKEN=1

# **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-5)	Inse	iri Name(s) of Invent	ors	(1)	Hugo BRAEKEN
				(2)	
				(3)	
				(4)	
				(5)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			to e. to a:	ach of th	ideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agree and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Inse	et Name of Assignee		(6)	Cullnaire Animatie Demonstratie Service b.v.b.a.
(7)	Inse	rt Address of Assigne	re .	(7)	Middelmolenstraat 108, 2100 Deurne, Belgium
			(her	cinafter United S	designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for tasts, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)		rt Identification of In	vention,	(8)	Device and method for the thermal treatment of
		as Title, Case Numb eign Application Num		` .	unshelled eggs
		<b></b>	for v	which th	e undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned has
(9)	lase	rt Date of Signing	cxec		ion-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
127		pplication		(9)	00
(10)	Alte	rnalive [dentification		(10)	U.S. Application Number 10/312,720
1		Filed Applications		(10)	
			Filed	•	September 2, 200,3 The undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to said
rcissu expec	l) le applicat dient or es 2)	tions thereof and als sential to its full pro	exte matt signed agrees to to execute sepa dection and title	nsions the crof and execution and to asset the contract of the	e United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, continuations and thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including the subject y and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent. It is a connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or digital in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary on the invention hereby transferred.
evide	ming this nce and go 3)	application or cont oing forward with st Each of the unders	tinuation or divisuch interference.	ion or r	te all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared to re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
	t to the As  4)	ssignee. Each of the under	signed agrees to	) Comm	nunicate to the Assigned or representatives thereof any four known to him on house
respe regare	cting the i	invention and impro ivention.	ovenienis thereof	i, mid w	ill, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings
execu	ntire intenited and w 6)	esuiting from said a est, and hereby cov vill not execute, any Each of the under	enants that he of agreement in consistency of the constant of	y division r she ha aflict he rants th	e firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any first-
identi docur	fication w	vilien may be neces	sary or desirable	in ord	er to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
inure	7) to the ben In w	ent of the heirs, exe	cutors, administr	rators, s	theirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall uccessors and/or assigns of the Assigned.  dersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1)	Date _	2007-09-18	Signature of I		
(2)	Date _		Signature of I	nvento	
(3)	Date _		Signature of I	nvento	
(4)	Date _	***************************************	Signature of I	nventoi	
(5)	Date _	AL A	Signature of I	nventoi	
Date		**************************************	Witness		Year and the second sec
Date			Witness		
		THE COLUMN STATE OF THE CO	Witness		

PATENT REEL: 018945 FRAME: 0641

**RECORDED: 03/01/2007**